Atty. Docket No.: DOMP0114TUS

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **RECORDAT TRAI**

12-05-2000

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Опісе	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
DOMINO'S PIZZA, INC.	Name: DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X	Street Address: 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive  City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48106  Individual(s) citizenship	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/598052  ***Common Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Elizabeth F. Janda, Esq.		
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  Street Address: 1000 Town Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00  _X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	8. Deposit Account number:	
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Elizabeth F. Janda		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0486** 

## **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK**

DOMINO'S PIZZA, INC., a Michigan corporation, having an address of 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106, adopted and used in its business the following service mark, and is the owner of record of this service mark and application therefor:

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Filed</u>
75/598052	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Angle Store Front)	12/02/98

DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC., a Michigan Corporation, having an address of 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106, has acquired the business, service mark and goodwill of DOMINO'S PIZZA, INC., to which said service mark and application pertains, and desires to register the transfer of the service mark application and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Trademark Office.

DOMINO'S PIZZA, INC. confirms that on July 30, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, it sold, assigned and transferred to DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark and application as set forth above, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark was and is used, together with any claims for damages for past infringement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0487 DOMINO'S PIZZA, INC. warrants that it is the owner of the service mark application conveyed and that it has not made any transfer of such service mark application which would be in derogation of the rights transferred to DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC.

DOMINO'S PIZZA, INC.

Bv:

Harry Silverman Vice President

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

**RECORDED: 11/10/2000** 

On this day of November, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, State of Michigan, personally appeared Harry Silverman, who, being first duly sworn, did depose and say that as Vice President of DOMINO'S PIZZA, INC., he has authorization to sign this document on behalf of that corporation.

Julie E. Kretzschmer

Notary Public, Livingston County, Michigan

Acting in Washtenaw County

My commission expires: August 15, 2002